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(Please circulate to all members/retirees) 
Cir.No.11/2025 Date: 01.8.2025 

 

Dear Comrades, 

 

Bank Pensioners DA rates applicable w.e.f. 1st Aug  2 02 5  

 
Retired prior to 

01-11-1992 
Up to Basic Pension 

1250 

1487.40 % 

+ Rs800 

1251-2000 

1487.40 % 

+ Rs450 

 

Above 2000 

1487.40% 

 

Retired after 

01-11-1992 

Up to Basic Pension 

2400 2401-3850 Above 3850 

upto31-03-1998 729.05 % 

+Rs800 

729.05 % 

+Rs450 

729.05 % 

 

Retired after 

01-04-1998 

upto 31-10-2002 

Up to Basic Pension 

3550 

467.76 % 

+ Rs800 

 

3551-5650 

467.76 % 

+ Rs450 

 

Above 5650 

467.76 % 

 
 

 

With warm greetings 

Yours comradely, 

 
K Suresh Babu  
GENERAL SECRETARY 

 

CBSPRA - ZINDABAD 

AIBPARC  - ZINDABAD         

  CBPRO  -  Z INDABAD 

 

 

Retired on or after 1.11.2002 - On entire Basic Pension 323.64% (No change) 
Retired on or after 1.11.2007 - On entire Basic Pension 249.15% (No change) 
Retired on or after 1.11.2012 - On entire Basic Pension 126% (No change) 
Retired on or after 1.11.2017 - On entire Basic Pension 54.74 % (No change) 
Retired on or after 1.11.2022 - On entire Basic Pension 21.13% (decrease of 0.07%)     
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